

## City of Albuquerque

City of Albuquerque Government Center One Civic Plaza Albuquerque, NM 87102

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: EC-21-335

**Type:** Executive Communication **Status:** Approved **File created:** 5/3/2021 **In control:** City Council

**Final action:** 6/7/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Agreement with DLG Accounting Advisory Services

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. EC-335

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/7/2021	1	City Council	Approved	Pass
5/17/2021	1	City Council	Accepted with a recommendation Be Approved	
5/11/2021	1	Public Safety Committee	Sent to Council with a recommendation of Be Approved	Pass
5/3/2021	1	City Council	Received and Referred	
5/3/2021	1	President	Referred	



## INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM April 29, 2021

**TO:** Cynthia Borrego, President, City Council

**FROM:** Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

**SUBJECT:** ..title

Agreement with DLG Accounting Advisory Services

File #: EC-21-335, Version: 1					
the purpose of complying with the <i>Stipulate</i> by the judge on February 26, 2021 in the cast The court order "requires the City to establis (EFIT) to assist the Albuquerque Police Dep	proval of a contract with DLG Accounting Advisory Services for ad Order Establishing an External Force Investigation Team, issued see of United States v. City of Albuquerque, 14-cv-1025 [Doc. 720]. sh, on a temporary basis, an External Force Investigation Team partment (APD) in conducting investigations of Level 2 and Level 3 sisting APD with improving the quality of its own Internal Affairs				
investigations; assist and advise APD's Inter-	tigation Team (EFIT) Administrator to: respond to use of force rnal Affairs Force Investigators conducting the investigations and perform other duties as required by the <i>Stipulated Order</i> .				
Two of the entities were determined to not	APD issued a Request for Letters of Interest. Four entities applied meet the requirements of the Stipulated Order. The other two weren the Department of Justice and Independent Monitor. Based on the was determined to be the best fit for APD.				
The amount of the contract is \$2,713,312.50	) for one year.				
APD requests your acceptance of this Execu	ative Communication.				
Agreement with DLG Accounting Advisory Ser	rvices				
Approved:	Approved as to Legal Form:				
Sarita Nair Date Chief Administrative Officer	Esteban A. Aguilar, Jr. Date City Attorney				

Date

Recommended:

Harold J Medina

Chief of Police